FAYETTE COUNTY CAREER AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

SECTION: PUPILS

TITLE: ADMISSION OF STUDENTS

ADOPTED: OCTOBER28, 2013

REVISED:

		201. ADMISSION OF STUDENTS
1.	Purpose	The goal of the school is to enroll students in programs that meet their interests and abilities and prepare them for future education or employment opportunities.
2.	Authority SC 1840.1, 1841, 1850.1 Title 22 Sec. 4.31, 4.35, 339.21	The Joint Operating Committee shall establish requirements for admission of students that are consistent with statutes, regulations and sound educational practice and ensure the equitable treatment of all eligible students.
	Articles of Agreement	Such requirements shall be in accordance with the provisions of the Articles of Agreement.
3.	Delegation of Responsibility	The Executive Director or designee shall be responsible to develop administrative regulations to implement this policy, including the following:
	Title 22 Sec. 4.31	1. All students and parents/guardians residing in participating school districts shall be informed of the students' right to participate in vocational technical programs and courses and that students with disabilities enrolled in the school's programs are entitled to special education services and programs.
	SC 1850.1 Title 22 Sec. 4.31	2. Written criteria for evaluating the admission of eligible students shall be developed and distributed.
	Title 22 Sec. 4.31	3. Course announcements, guidance materials, and other communications shall convey the philosophy of equal access to vocational technical programs and shall include admissions criteria and procedures.
	Title 22 Sec. 4.4 Pol. 103	4. The school shall not discriminate in any way on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, marital status, or age with regards to the admission of students.

201. ADMISSION OF STUDENTS - Pg. 2

References:
School Code – 24 P.S. Sec. 1840.1, 1841, 1850.1
State Board of Education Regulations – 22 PA Code Sec. 4.4, 4.31, 4.35, 339.21
Joint Operating Committee Policy – 103
Articles of Agreement